

# NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY

(Governed by the NIFT Act, 2006 & was set up by Ministry of Textiles)
(A Premier Institute of Design, Management & Technology)
Academic Affair Department – Rae Bareli Centre
(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Institute)

File 9315(1)/AA/NIFTRB/St. Fee Structure/12

Date:- 09.02.2021

## CIRCULAR

Extension of date of depositing fee for the Semester January-June, 2021.

In continuation to this office Circular of even number dated 21.01.2021 the undersigned is directed to inform that NIFT H.O. vide Circular No. 1400(47)/ Head – AA/ Fee structure / 2011 dated 5th February 2021, has extended the last date of depositing of the fees for the session January-June, 2021 upto **26th February**, **2021** and fee with a late fine can be deposited till **12th March**, **2021**.

This issues with approval of the Competent Authority and consonance to H.O. directions referred above.

To.

- 1. All Notice Board
- 2. All Students (by e-mail)
- 3. IT In-Charge: for uploading the circular on NIFT website.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Director NIFT Raebareli
- 2. CAC NIFT Raebareli
- 3. All CC's NIFT Raebareli
- 4. Accounts Officer NIFT Raebareli
- 5. Guard File.



## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY

(Governed by the NIFT Act, 2006 & was set up by Ministry of Textiles)
(A Premier Institute of Design, Management & Technology)
Academic Affair Department – Rae Bareli Centre
(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Institute)

File 9315(1)/AA/NIFTRB/St. Fee Structure/12

Date: 22.01.2021

#### FEE CIRCULAR

Sub: Academic Fee Structure for Non NRI Students for the session Jan to June, 2021 (UG & PG Batch)

The details of the fee applicable to the students for the session January to June, 2021 are mentioned below:- The Students shall pay the applicable fee as per the schedule:-

S. No.	Particulars	UG/ PG	Semester	January – June, 2021
1.	Tuition Fee (Non-refundable)	UG & PG	2	1,18,050/-
2.	Tuition Fee (Non-refundable)	UG & PG	4	1,23,700/-
3.	Tuition Fee (Non-refundable)	UG	6	1,18,350/-
4.	Tuition Fee (Non-refundable)	UG	8	1,13,200/-

The students are requested to pay the applicable fee as per the schedule mentioned below:-

- 1. Last date of depositing the fees for the session January to June, 2021 is 8th February, 2021. Fee with a late fine of Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 19th February, 2021.
- 2. The name of the student will be struck from the institute rolls without any further notice in case of non-payment of fee after the specified date.
- 3. Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are requested to contact their respective department before the commencement of the session to complete the formalities. Repeat students will be required to pay the revised re-registration fee of Rs. 10,000/- + 18% GST = Rs. 11,800/- per absenting semester as well as non-refundable annual charges towards Library and Student Development & Medi-claim fee over and above mentioned amount.
- 4. The Hostel Fee circular will be circulate separately, in case applicable.

Demand Draft for Academic Fee may be drawn in f/o NIFT payable at "Raebareli" only. The student may also deposit their Academic Fee through RTGS/NEFT. The details for online fee transfer are mentioned below:-

Fee Type	Bank Name & Branch Address	IFSC (Code)	A/c Name	A/c No.
Academic	Union Bank of India, Kutchery	UBIN0530247	NIFT GENERAL	302402050000136
Fee	Road, Raebareli	4	RAEBARELI	

Note: Student depositing fee by direct online transfer through RTGS/NEFT are instructed to fill and submit all the details of direct/online transfer on the 'Fee Challan' in NIFT-Raebareli Accounts Section after successful transfer of Fee. The 'Fee Challan' is available with Accounts Section. The Fee will be updated in records only after confirmation of transfer received from bank.

(नन्दन सिंह बोरा) संयुक्त निदेशक

### Copy to:-

- 1. Director: for kind information please
- 2. Campus Academic Coordinator
- 3. Accounts Officer
- 4. Academic Affairs & COE Cell.
- 5. All CC's
- 6. Assistant Hostel Warden (B/G)
- 7. IT In Charge: for uploading the circular on NIFT website.
- 8. All notice boards.
- 9. All Students (by e-mail)